## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF NORTHERN	)	
KENTUCKY WATER DISTRICT FOR AN	)	CASE NO.
ADJUSTMENT OF RATES; ISSUANCE OF	)	2018-0029
BONDS: FINANCING: AND TARIFF REVISIONS	)	

# ORDER

On January 16, 2019, Northern Kentucky Water District (Northern Kentucky District) filed a motion requesting that an informal conference be scheduled prior to the February 27, 2019 hearing to discuss procedural and hearing issues, outstanding discovery, or the need for supplemental information and any other matters that may assist in the facilitation of this case.

Having reviewed the motion and being otherwise sufficiently advised, the Commission finds that Northern Kentucky District has established good cause to permit the scheduling of an informal conference.

#### IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

- Northern Kentucky District's motion for an informal conference is granted.
- An informal conference shall be scheduled on Friday, February 8, 2019, at
  p.m. Eastern Standard Time, at the Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard,
  Frankfort, Kentucky.
- Commission Staff will contact participants by electronic mail to provide details for joining the conference by telephone.

# By the Commission

**ENTERED** 

JAN 22 2019

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

**Executive Director** 

\*Alex Mattingly Northern Kentucky Water District 2835 Crescent Springs Road P. O. Box 18640 Erlanger, KY 41018-0640

\*Honorable John N Hughes Attorney at Law 124 West Todd Street Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601

\*Lindsey Rechtin Northern Kentucky Water District 2835 Crescent Springs Road P. O. Box 18640 Erlanger, KY 41018-0640

\*Northern Kentucky Water District 2835 Crescent Springs Road P. O. Box 18640 Erlanger, KY 41018-0640